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Disclaimer

This presentation is the sole responsibility of the directors of EKF Diagnostics plc (the “Company”). N+1 Singer Advisory LLP (“N+1 Singer”), which is authorised and regulated by the Financial
Conduct Authority, is acting as the nominated adviser and broker to the Company. This presentation does not constitute a recommendation regarding the shares of the Company nor a
representation that any dealing in those shares is appropriate. The Company accepts no duty of care whatsoever to the reader of this presentation in respect of its contents and the Company is
not acting in any fiduciary capacity. The information contained in the presentation has not been verified by N+1 Singer, nor does this presentation purport to be all-inclusive or to contain all the
information that an investor may desire to have in evaluating whether or not to make an investment in the Company.

This document (including its contents) is confidential and is for distribution in the United Kingdom only, to persons who are authorised persons or exempted persons within the meaning of the
Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 or any Order made thereunder, or to persons of a kind described in Articles 19 or 49 or 50 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial
Promotion) Order 2005 (as amended) and, if permitted by applicable law, for distribution outside the United Kingdom to professions or institutions whose ordinary business involves them in
engaging in investment activities. Itis not intended to be distributed or passed on, directly or indirectly, to any other class of persons.

No offer or invitation or solicitation of any offer to acquire securities of the Company is being made now nor does this presentation constitute or form part of any invitation or inducement to
engage in investment activity under section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information contained in this
presentation or any assumptions made as to its completeness and no warranty or representation is given by or on behalf of the Company nor its directors, employees, agents, N+1 Singer and
advisors as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or opinions contained in this presentation and no liability is accepted by any of them for any such information or opinions,
provided that nothing in this paragraph shall exclude liability for any representation or warranty made fraudulently. The information and opinions contained in this presentation are provided as
at the date hereof.

The contents of this presentation are confidential and must not be copied, published, reproduced, distributed or passed in whole or in part to others at any time by recipients. This presentation is
being provided to recipients on the basis that they keep confidential any information contained herein or otherwise made available, whether oral or in writing, in connection with the Company.

In particular, this presentation should not be distributed, published or reproduced in whole or in part or disclosed by recipients to any other person or entity and, in particular, should not be
distributed to United States residents, corporations, or other entities, US persons (as defined in Regulation S promulgated under the United States Securities Act of 1933 (as amended), persons
with addresses in the United States of America (or any of its territories or possessions), Canada, Japan, the Republic of Ireland, the Republic of South Africa or Australia, or to any corporation,
partnership or other entity created or organised under the laws thereof, or in any other country outside the United Kingdom where such distribution may lead to a breach of any law or regulatory
requirement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Company can distribute this document to US Persons (as defined above), persons with addresses in the United States of America (or its
territories or possessions), United States residents, corporations or other entities if the Company is satisfied that an applicable exemption applies. Distribution of this document in the United
States of America in the absence of such an applicable exemption may constitute a violation of United States securities law.
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2016 Highlights

* Revenues up 29% to £38.6m (2015 £30.0m)

*  Hemo Control and H2 sales up £3.1m

* [B-HBsalesup £2.7m

* Quo-Test Alcsales up £1.2m

* Soldc. 13,650 analysers and c. 69m tests
*  No major new tenders won during 2016
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 AEBITDA £6.1m (2015 (£0.3m)) -
Yo}
(gl
* Net cash £2.2m (2015 (£8.8m))
* Restructuring of the group
* Targeted savings of £6.7m. Actual annualised savings of £7.9m
* Transfer of STI manufacturing to Stanbio completed Q3 2016
* Quotient closure complete
* DiaSpect manufacturing subcontracted to third party
* Closure of Dublin facility and disposal of biomarker products
* Reduced headcount from 400 FTEs in August 2015 to 299 FTEs in December 2016

FY REVENUE

W 2012 m2013 w2014 m2015 m2016

£M
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EKF Diagnostics Holdings plc

v

Elkhart, IN

v

San Antonio, TX

94 FTEs

52 Central Lab
42 PoC
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Barleben, Germany
9 4 FTEs
9 99 Moscow, Russia All PoC

Cardiff, UK

Shanghai, China

Krakow, Poland

160 FTEs &=
All PoC '| :

25 FTEs
24 PoC
Dec 2016 Aug 2015
1 Central Lab Manufacturing 162 198
Sales 59 77
Administration 54 84

R&D 18 35
Marketing 6 6




FY 2016 financial performance

* Gross profit up 25% to £18.3m (2015: £14.7m)

« AEBITDA £6.1m (2015: (£3m))

* Cash and cash equivalents: £7.9m (2015: £2.0m)

* (Cash generated from operations: £8.8m (2015: (£2.9m))

Millions
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Business Unit performance

_ FY 2016 £000 | FY2015£000 | +/-% £000

Hematology 11,704 7,371 4,333

Diabetes Care 10,203 6, 463 3,740

Maternal Health 2,880 2,455 425

Central Laboratory 12,051 8,701 3,350

Other 1,751 5,055 (3,076)
38,589 30,045
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Point-of-Care
Hematology

Hematology

Revenues up £4,333k (59%)

Transition of HemoPoint H2 sales in USA from Alere to EKF USA 1%t June
HemoPoint H2 up 101% YoY

DiaSpect Tm/Compolab up 53% YoY

Hemo Control up 46% YoY

FY 2016 £k FY 2015 £k +/- £k +/- %

11,704 7,371 4,333 59%

analysers and tests
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Hematology

Hematology range
DiaSpect Tm
Hematastat Il

Hemo Control
HemoPoint H2
STAT-Site Hgb
UltraCrit & UltraCrit+




Point-of-Care

Diabetes

* Revenues up £3,740k (58%) YoY
* Biosen up 79%

* Quo-Test Alc up 62%

e  STAT-Site M B-HB up 143%

2016 £k 2015 £k

Diabetes analysers

and tests 10,203 6,463

3,740

+/- %

58%

O

Diabetes
Care
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Diabetes range
Biosen C-Line
Biosen S-Line
Quo-Lab Alc
Quo-Test Alc

STAT-Site M [3-HB




Point-of-Care
Maternal & Women’s Health

* Revenues up £425k (+17%) YoY
* lLactate Scout+ up 31%
*  Pregnancy tests up 10%

Analysers, sensors
and tests

FY 2016 £k

2,880

FY 2015 £k

2,455

+/- £k

425

+/-%

17%

?

Maternal &
Womens Health
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Maternal &
Women’s Health
range
Creamatocrit
Lactate Scout+
Pregnancy tests
SensPoint




Central Laboratory
Clinical chemistry and enzymes

e Central Laboratory sales +£3,350k (+39%):
*  B-HBLiquicolor reagent up 76%

» Life Sciences (enzymes) sales up 26%

*  Clinical chemistry up 19% including sales of Altair 240 analysers

* [-HB Liquicolor 2016 sales:
2016 £6,315k v 2015 £3,598k
*  Primary competitor — Bayer Acetest — removed from market
* US hospitals using 3-HB on clinical chemistry analysers:
. December 2016: 1,111
. December 2015: 1,002
* December 2014: 936
*  December 2013: 858

FY 2016 £k FY 2015 £k +/- £k

Central Laboratory 12,051 8,701 3,350

39%

PN

Central
Laboratory

Central
Laboratory range
Clinical chemistry

Fermentation and
enzymes
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Geographical divisional split

_ FY 2016 £000 | FY2015£000 | +/-% £000

APAC 3,954 3,029 925
EMEA 13,566 11,256 2,310
EKF LS 2,489 2,144 345
LATAM 3,712 3,111 601
USCAN 14,793 10,478 4,315
Misc. 75 27
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2017 Outlook

*  Build on the success of the streamlined Group and lower cost base
* Achieve further manufacturing savings based on limited CapEx spend
* Achieve sales growth from current key markets and customers:
— USA: Grow the HemoPoint H2 business in doctor’s offices and B-HB in hospitals
— Middle East: Upcoming tender in Saudi Arabia for both HbAlc and hemoglobin
— China: Capitalise on re-registration of Biosen by identifying new distributors
*  Growth opportunities from new registrations and customers:
— DiaSpect Tm registration in USA
— Quo-Test registration in USA
— Quo-Test and Quo-Lab registrations in Mexico
— New OEM customers

* Comfortable that the company is trading in line with management expectations for 2017
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Thank you
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Appendix 1
Financial report
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Consolidated income statement

Revenue

Gross profit

GP %

Administrative expenses
Other income

AEBITDA

Share based payments

Exceptional items

Depreciation / amortisation

Finance costs / income

Tax

Profit for the year cont. operations

Total 2016

£'000

38,589
18,322

47.5%
(18,734)
85
6,139
(973)
(532)
(4,961)
(676)
1,172

169

Total 2015
£'000

30,045
14,669

48.8%
(29,156)
139
(348)
(226)
(5,722)
(8,052)
(1,422)
2,206

(13,564)
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Balance Sheet / Cash Flow

2015 +/-

£'000 £'000
Intangible assets 46,503 42,927 3,576
Inventories 6,025 8,234 (2,209)
Trade / other receivables 9,435 7,242 2,193
Cash and cash equivalents 7,874 2,017 5,857
Deferred considerations 693 485 208
Trade / other payables 9,466 8,331 1,135
Borrowings 5718 10,842 (5,124)
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Balance Sheet: Assets

Non-current assets

Current assets

Assets

Selected items

Property, plant, equipment
Intangible assets
Investments

Deferred tax assets

Total non-current assets
Inventories

Trade and other receivables
Deferred tax assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Total current assets

Total assets

FY 2016
£000

12,124
46,503
152
371

59,150
6,025
9,435
13
7,874
23,347

82,497

FY 2015
£000

10,680
42,927
402
340

54,349
8,234
7,242
47
2,017
17,540

71,889

+/-
£'000

1,444
3,576
(250)

31

4,801
(2,209)
2,193
(34)
(5,857)
5,807
10,608

=Cr |

Diagnostics
for life



Balance sheet: Equity & Liabilities

Selected items vaz,g(l)g FY£2’3(1)(5)
Equity attributable Total equity 60,450 46,754 13,696
Non-current liabilities  Borrowings 1,130 1,167 (37)
Deferred tax liabilities 3,751 3,559 192
Total non-current liabilities 4,881 4,726 155
Current liabilities Trade and other payables 9,466 8,331 1,135
Deferred consideration 693 485 208
Current income tax liabilities 1,160 1,087 73
Deferred tax liabilities 738 831 (93)
Borrowings 4,588 9,675 (5,087)
Total current liabilities 16,645 20,409 (3,764)
Total liabilities 21,526 25,135 (3,609)
Equity and liabilities Total equity and liabilities 82,497 71,889 10,608
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Cash Flow

FY 2016 FY 2015

£'000 £'000

ﬁ::il:’:nd cash equivalents at beginning of 2,017 8,346

Cash from (used in) operating activities 8,943 (4,285) 13,228
Cash used in investing activities (1,426) (5,315) 3,889
Cash used in financing activities (2,113) 3,269 (5,382)
Net increase / (decrease) in cash 5,404 (6,331) 11,735
Exchange gains / (losses) 453 2 451
Cash at end of period 7,874 2,017 5,857
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Appendix 2
Product performance
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. Lactate Scout+
Units sold 11%

2012-2016

SSM BHB

% O\

Hemo Control 27,736
. Quo-Lab Hemo Control/H2
DiaSpect T/Tm 10,875 9% / 1%
Lactate Scout+ 7,429
Qu:;Test_\
Quo-Lab Alc 6,322
Biosen C/S-Line
. 4%
STAT-Site M Hgb 5,475
Hematastat Il _—
Biosen C-Line / S-Line 2,789 3%
SSM Hgb
8%
P T/Tm/Compolab/Low
UltraCrit/Plus 16%

Hematastat II 2,315 1%
UItraCrit/PIus 607 = Hemo Control/H2 = DiaSpect T/Tm/Compolab/Low = UltraCrit/Plus

m SSM Hgb = Hematastat Il = Biosen C/S-Line
Others 1,613 m Quo-Test m Quo-Lab = SSM BHB

m Lactate Scout+ = Creamatocrit = PlasmaPrep 12
Total 67,636 = Micro 12 = SlidePrep = Uri-Trak

= Excel = Sirrus = Altair
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Tests sold

2016 2015

Biosen 18,848,200 19,948,600
Hemo Control / HemoPoint H2 18,797,400 12,919,700
DiaSpect T/ Tm / Compolab 17,817,250 13,612,900
Hematastat Il 6,075,000 10,377,000
UltraCrit 3,444,050 2,370,750
Quo-Lab Alc 1,183,650 971,500
Quo-Test Alc 1,175,925 876,480
Lactate Scout+ 943,344 751,824
STAT-Site M Hgb 615,000 1,097,700
STAT-Site M BHB 471,200 293,400
Others 72,738 62,064
Total 69,443,757 63,219,854
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Ends
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